PRESS RELEASE

Camdenton R-III School District Education Foundation, Inc.

P O Box 1409 – Camdenton, MO 65020 – 573.346.9213 "Steering the Course for the Future"



Camdenton Education Foundation Benefits from Kinderhook Cares Program

The Camdenton Education Foundation, Inc. was recently presented a check for \$634.50 by the Kinderhook Cares Program. This special Old Kinderhook program is designed to use money spent locally and reinvest it in local community organizations.

Each month a local organization is chosen and 10 percent of the total sales in the Trophy Room every Monday that month goes to the designated charity. The Camdenton Education Foundation was Kinderhook Cares July benefactor.

The Education Foundation has been positively influencing hundreds of Camdenton students' educational experiences for over 13 years now. Some initiatives the Foundation will apply the Kinderhook Cares financial gift to are graduating senior and educator scholarships, classroom grants, outstanding student awards for noteworthy participants in the annual Elegant Evening fundraiser and the Hall of Leaders recognition program.

For more information, please visit www.camdentonschools.org, click on District Information at the left, then Education Foundation.

####

Caption -- Pictured left to right Camdenton Education Foundation Board of Directors Mickey McDuffy, Jim Jackson, Joi Dickemann, Karen Faiferlick, Susan Leslie, John Blair, Selynn Barbour, Old Kinderhook Business Director Jeff Carroll, Trish Creach, Tim Hadfield, Stan Green, Marsha Schoeneman.

Contact: Marsha Schoeneman

Foundation PR/Communications Chairperson

Foundation email: camdenton_edu_foundation@yahoo.com

